2023
WAYNE COUNTY JUNIOR FAIR

DAIRY SHOWMANSHIP SHOW | I

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13
10:30 am

or immediately following the Dairy Products Auction

Judge: Donna Greiwe
Superintendents: Carissa Pittman and Audrey Sidle
Department Members: Reis Durstine, Mallory Kendle, Culver Sidle

Dairy Committee: Liz Besancon, Todd Brennstuhl, David Durstine,
Ed Gill, Lisa Gress, Michele Lahmers, Heather Oros-Yoder, Jackie
Pittman, Amanda Raber, Scott Sprunger, Abbey Werstler, Kelsey
Bowers - FFA

Jr. Fair Board Dairy Advisor: Jackie Pittman
Sr. Fair Liaison: Tanya Marty

* A link to free downloads of professional pictures will be *
available on the 4-H Facebook page after the fair

Thanks to Outstanding Dairy Exhibitor Award sponsors:
W.G. Dairy Supply, Inc., Wayne County Dairy Promoters,
Romich Foundation, Wayne Insurance Group, DHI, Inc.,

Westfield Insurance Company,
Ewenique Critters 4-H Club, lllusions Screen Printing,
Brook Hollow Farm and Twisted V Designs

Special thanks to W.G. Dairy Supply for harnesses & showmanship participation awards

Championship class awards sponsored by the 4-H and FFA Dairy Committee.




‘Dairy Showmanship

17 Year Olds & Older

Vaughan Insurance Agency

Runner-Up - 17 Year Olds & Older

Dr. Nate Steiner

16 Year Olds

Daisy Brand

Runner-Up - 16 Year Olds

Will & Becky Moore

15 Year Olds

Purina Animal Nutrition -
Allen Johnson

Runner-Up - 15 Year Olds

Lincoln Way Vineyards, Inc.

Senior Supreme Showman

Broeck Hollow Farm, Delbert
& Heather Yoder

Reserve Senior Supreme Showman

Bolinger Crop Insurance

Excellence in Senior Showmanship $50 Cash Award

Dawn Schirm & Kristin Taylor

14 Year Olds

Spring Run Farm, Tom Wolf
Family

TAG Holsteins

Runner-Up - 14 Year Olds

Adam & Jenna Rupp

Ken & Nancy Wise

13 Year Olds

Catalpadale/Bristol/Zido
Valley Dairies

Reed Trucking

Runner-Up - 13 Year Olds

Lincoln Way Vineyards, Inc.

Reusch Diesel

12 Year Olds

Hershey Croptand LLC,
Trent Hershey Family

Runner-Up - 12 Year Olds

Woodlyn Acres Farm LLC

Intremediate Supreme Champion

Golden Link Microbial Direct
Sales-Heather Yoder




Reserve Infermediate Supreme Champion

Alp - View Farm

Excellence in Intermediate Showmanship $50 Cash
Award

Dawn Schirm & Kristin Taylor

11 Year Olds

COBA/Select Sires

Runner Up - 11 Year Olds

Deem-Pointe Dairy Catlle

9 & 10 Year Olds

Orrville Vet Clinic

Runner Up - 9 & 10 Year Olds

Wilt & Becky Moore

Beginner 8, 9, & 10 Year Olds

Dairy Farmers of America

Sterling Farm Equipment

Dalton Dari-efte

Dairy Farmers of America

Runner-Up - Beginner 8, 8 & 10 Year Olds

Reusch Diesel

Deem-Pointe Dairy Cattle

Junior Supreme Showman

Miley Helstein Farms Ltd,

Reserve Junior Supreme Showman

C R Blooms Fioral

Excellence in Junior Showmanship $50 Cash Award

Dawn Schirm & Kristin Taylor

Showmanship Participation Awards

District 7 Holstein Club




Dairy Showmanship - Wednesday
2023 Wayne County Junior Fair

Exhibitor Number Exhibitor Name Club Placing

Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/01: 17 years old and older as of January 1 of current year Entries In this class:8
963 Boreman, Kirsten Northwestern FFA

427 Gilbert, Jacoby Cream Of The Crop

267 Hanshaw, Ellie Congress 4-H Power

458 Morlock, Dillon Wayne County Cousins

1342 ' Persinger, Jewel Basically Bovine

873 Shockey, Riley Ewenique Critters

1400 Snyder, Gavin Milton Shamrocks

1353 Spade, Kiley Springville Country Club

Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/02: 16 years old as of January 1 of current year Entries in this class:5
217 Hawvermale, Kelly Ewenique Critters

798 Opliger, Kaillie Smithie Whiz Kids

1448 Pittman, Carissa Ewenique Critters

958 Sidle, Audrey ' Wayne County Cousins

1037 Thompson, Will Wayne County Hoof & Hide

Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/03: 15 years old as of January 1 of current year Entries in this class:5
428 Gilbert, Jamison Cream Of The Crop

49 Laney, Elizabeth Buckeye Bunch

1082 Patterson, Austin Wayne County Hoof & Hide

870 Shockey, Regan Ewenique Critters

331 Weekley, Rosalynne County Line Ciovers

Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/04: 14 years old as of January 1 of current year/04.01: 14 years Entries in this class:7
old as of January 1 of current year - Show Class 1

771 Cherry, Kaylee Congress 4-H Power

1377 Persinger, Jorjia Basically Bovine

1026 Compston, Brooke Apple Creek Wide Awake

333 Wellert, Sarah Baughman Guys & Gals

1077 Durstine, Reis Apple Creek Wide Awake

747 Palker, Lexie Country Critters

832 Daley, Elliott Clinton Lads & Lassies

Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/04: 14 years old as of January 1 of current year/04.02: 14 years Entries in this class:8
old as of January 1 of current year - Show Class 2

598 Indorf, Cayden Buckeye Bunch

701 Gwirtz, Leilani Wayne County Hoof & Hide

332 Sundberg, Gabe Apple Creek Wide Awake

10186 Zimmerman, Caitiyn Apple Creek Wide Awake

608 Howman, Jake Ewenique Critters

11 Hershey, Brooke Northwestern FFA

Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/05: 13 years old as of January 1 of current year/05.01: 13 years Entries in this class:6

old as of January 1 of current year - Show Class 1

951 Kendle, Mallory Smithville Simmer and Show

2023-09-11 15:16:00 GMT-05:00  Ordered: 9/11/2023 15:15:05 GMT-0 Page 1 of3in this class Page 1 of 3 total



Exhibitor Number

Exhibitor Name

Club

960
473
1222
627
968

Sidle, Brady

Warren, Olivia

Kidd, Maddox
Ellerbrock, Grady
Boreman, Lillian

Wayne County Cousins
Clinton Lads & Lassies
Apple Creek Wide Awake
Ewenique Critters
Congress 4-H Power

Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/05: 13 years old as of January 1 of current yearf/05.02: 13 years
old as of January 1 of current year - Show Class 2

Entries in this class:5

1202
002
1032
1165
704

McDonnell, Emma
Froelich, Hannah
Foxx, Carter
Reed, Jaycee
Stoll, Noah

Springville Country Club
Buckeye Bunch
Springville Country Club
Wrangler Kids

Smithie Whiz Kids

Dairy/Dairy Showimanship/06: 12 years old as of January 1 of current year

Entries in this class:10

587
1038
626
599
1385
1092
216
555
1244
257

Burchett, Brielle
Compston, Jacob
Ellerbrock, Landon
Indorf, Bryson
McLaughlin, Haley
Patterson, Kylie
Rupp, Mya

Shold, Logan
Spreng, Naah
Steiner, Truet

Madisonburg Pioneers
Apple Creek Wide Awake
Ewenique Critters

Buckeye Bunch

Ewenique Critters

Wayne County Hoof & Hide
Canaan Country Cousins
Smithie Whiz Kids
Springville Country Club
Milton Shamrocks

Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/07: 11 years old as of January 1 of current year

Entries in this class:9

1007
857
1075
955
1204
100
872
1383
1034

Cherry, Jacelyn
Compston, Cadi
Durstine, Lena
Kendle, Maverick
McDonnell, Taylor
Rupp, Morganne
Shockey, Russell
Sloan, Ray
Taylor, Matthew

Congress 4-H Power

Apple Creek Wide Awake
Apple Creek Wide Awake
Smithville Simmer and Show
Springville Couniry Club
Canaan Country Cousins
Ewenique Critters

Wrangler Kids

Canaan Country Cousins

Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/08: 9 and 10 years old as of January 1 of current year - not first

year

Entries in this class:9

759
232
1276
1070
625
363
1407
956
707

Barnes , Kiersten
Beery, Ezra
Bloomfield, Avalynn
Durstine, Pierce
Ellerbrock, Cecilia
Froelich, Cooper
Leifheit, Easton
Spreng, Callihan
Stoll, Hannah

Wayne County Cousins
Miiton Shamrocks
Canaan Country Cousins
Apple Creek Wide Awake
Ewenique Critters
Buckeye Bunch

Country Strong
Springville Country Club
Smithie Whiz Kids

Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/09: Beginners 8, 9 and 10 years old - first year showing/09.01:
Beginners 8, 9 and 10 years old - first year showing - Show Class 1

Entries in this class:7

2023-09-11 15;16:09 GMT-05:00

Ordered: 9/11/2023 15:15:05 GMT-0

Page 2 of 3 in this class
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Exhibitor Number

Exhibitor Name

Ciub

Placing

1388
859
436
1051
418
871
470

McLaughlin, Vayda
Compston, Owen
Ostarchvic, Avery
Taylor, Luke
Deem, Law
Shockey, Ryan
Warren, Blaine

Ewenique Critters

Apple Creek Wide Awake
Dalton-Kidron Big 4
Canaan Country Cousins
Springville Cowpakes
Ewenique Critters

Clinton L.ads & Lassies

Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/09: Beginners 8, 9 and 10 years old - first year showing/09.02:
Beginners 8, 9 and 10 years old - first year showing - Show Class 2

Entries in this ¢lass:7

219
445
1203
556
533
1382
227

2023-09-11 15:16:09 GMT-05:00

Raber, Caroline
Rupp, Austin
McDonnell, Henry
Shold, Natalie
Ramster, Benjamin
Sloan, Joseph
Rupp, Scarlett

Ordered: 9/11/2023 156:15:05 GMT-0

Springville Cowpokes
Milton Shamrocks
Springville Country Club
Smithie Whiz Kids
Canaan Country Cousins
Wrangler Kids

Canaan Country Cousins
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