

2023 WAYNE COUNTY JUNIOR FAIR



DAIRY SHOWMANSHIP SHOW WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13 10:30 am

or immediately following the Dairy Products Auction

Judge: Donna Greiwe

Superintendents: Carissa Pittman and Audrey Sidle

Department Members: Reis Durstine, Mallory Kendle, Culver Sidle

Dairy Committee: Liz Besancon, Todd Brennstuhl, David Durstine, Ed Gill, Lisa Gress, Michele Lahmers, Heather Oros-Yoder, Jackie Pittman, Amanda Raber, Scott Sprunger, Abbey Werstler, Kelsey Bowers - FFA

Jr. Fair Board Dairy Advisor: Jackie Pittman

Sr. Fair Liaison: Tanya Marty



A link to free downloads of professional pictures will be available on the 4-H Facebook page after the fair



Thanks to Outstanding Dairy Exhibitor Award sponsors:

W.G. Dairy Supply, Inc., Wayne County Dairy Promoters, Romich Foundation, Wayne Insurance Group, DHI, Inc., Westfield Insurance Company, Ewenique Critters 4-H Club, Illusions Screen Printing, Brook Hollow Farm and Twisted V Designs

Special thanks to W.G. Dairy Supply for harnesses & showmanship participation awards

Championship class awards sponsored by the 4-H and FFA Dairy Committee.

Dairy Showmanship

17 Year Olds & Older	14 Year Olds
Vaughan Insurance Agency	Spring Run Farm, Tom Wolf Family
Runner-Up - 17 Year Olds & Older	TAG Holsteins
Dr. Nate Steiner	Runner-Up - 14 Year Olds
16 Year Olds	Adam & Jenna Rupp
Daisy Brand	Ken & Nancy Wise
Runner-Up - 16 Year Olds	13 Year Olds
Will & Becky Moore	Catalpadale/Bristol/Zido Valley Dairies
15 Year Olds	Reed Trucking
Purina Animal Nutrition - Allen Johnson	Runner-Up - 13 Year Olds
Runner-Up - 15 Year Olds	Lincoln Way Vineyards, Inc.
Lincoln Way Vineyards, Inc.	Reusch Diesel
Senior Supreme Showman	12 Year Olds
Brook Hollow Farm, Delbert & Heather Yoder	Hershey Cropland LLC, Trent Hershey Family
Reserve Senior Supreme Showman	Runner-Up - 12 Year Olds
Bolinger Crop Insurance	Woodlyn Acres Farm LLC
Excellence in Senior Showmanship \$50 Cash Award	Intremediate Supreme Champion
Dawn Schirm & Kristin Taylor	Golden Link Microbial Direct Sales-Heather Yoder

Reserve Intermediate Supreme Champion		Runner-Up - Beginner 8, 9 & 10 Year Olds		
	Alp - View Farm	Reusch Diesel		
Excellence in Interme Award	ediate Showmanship \$50 Cash	Deem-Pointe Dairy Cattle		
	Dawn Schirm & Kristin Taylor	Junior Supreme Showman		
11 Year Olds		Miley Holstein Farms Ltd.		
	COBA/Select Sires	Reserve Junior Supreme Showman		
Runner Up - 11 Year	Olds	C R Blooms Floral		
	Deem-Pointe Dairy Cattle	Excellence in Junior Showmanship \$50 Cash Award		
9 & 10 Year Olds		Dawn Schirm & Kristin Taylor		
	Orrville Vet Clinic	Showmanship Participation Awards		
Runner Up - 9 & 10 Year Olds		District 7 Holstein Club		
_	Will & Becky Moore			
Beginner 8, 9, & 10 Y	ear Olds			
_	Dairy Farmers of America			
_	Sterling Farm Equipment			
	Dalton Dari-ette			
_	Dairy Farmers of America			



Dairy Showmanship - Wednesday 2023 Wayne County Junior Fair



Exhibitor Number	Exhibitor Name	Club	Placing	
Dairy/Dairy Showmanshi	p/01: 17 years old and older as of	January 1 of current year		Entries in this class:8
963	Boreman, Kirsten	Northwestern FFA		
427	Gilbert, Jacoby	Cream Of The Crop		
267	Hanshaw, Ellie	Congress 4-H Power		
458	Morlock, Dillon	Wayne County Cousins		
1342	Persinger, Jewel	Basically Bovine		
873	Shockey, Riley	Ewenique Critters		
1400	Snyder, Gavin	Milton Shamrocks		
1353	Spade, Kiley	Springville Country Club		
Dairy/Dairy Showmanshi	Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/02: 16 years old as of January 1 of current year			Entries in this class:5
217	Hawvermale, Kelly	Ewenique Critters		
798	Opliger, Kaillie	Smithie Whiz Kids		
1448	Pittman, Carissa	Ewenique Critters		
958	Sidle, Audrey	Wayne County Cousins		
1037	Thompson, Will	Wayne County Hoof & Hide		
Dairy/Dairy Showmanshi	p/03: 15 years old as of January 1	of current year	1	Entries in this class:5
428	Gilbert, Jamison	Cream Of The Crop		
49	Laney, Elizabeth	Buckeye Bunch		
1082	Patterson, Austin	Wayne County Hoof & Hide		
870	Shockey, Regan	Ewenique Critters		
331	Weekley, Rosalynne	County Line Clovers		
Dairy/Dairy Showmanship old as of January 1 of cui	p/04: 14 years old as of January 1 rrent year - Show Class 1	of current year/04.01: 14 years	1	Entries in this class:7
771	Cherry, Kaylee	Congress 4-H Power		
1377	Persinger, Jorjia	Basically Bovine		
1026	Compston, Brooke	Apple Creek Wide Awake		
333	Wellert, Sarah	Baughman Guys & Gals		
1077	Durstine, Reis	Apple Creek Wide Awake		
747	Palker, Lexie	Country Critters		
832	Daley, Elliott	Clinton Lads & Lassies		
	p/04: 14 years old as of January 1	of current year/04.02: 14 years	i	Entries in this class:6
598	Indorf, Cayden	Buckeye Bunch		
701	Gwirtz, Leilani	Wayne County Hoof & Hide		
332	Sundberg, Gabe	Apple Creek Wide Awake		
1016	Zimmerman, Caitlyn	Apple Creek Wide Awake		
608	Howman, Jake	Ewenique Critters		
11	Hershey, Brooke	Northwestern FFA		
	p/05: 13 years old as of January 1		ĺ	Entries in this class:6
951	Kendle, Mallory	Smithville Simmer and Show		
2023-00-11 15:16:00 GMT-0/	•	MT-0 Page 1 of 2 in this class		Page 1 of 3 total

Exhibitor Number	Exhibitor Name	Club	Placing
960	Sidle, Brady	Wayne County Cousins	
473	Warren, Olivia	Clinton Lads & Lassies	
1222	Kidd, Maddox	Apple Creek Wide Awake	
627	Ellerbrock, Grady	Ewenique Critters	
968	Boreman, Lillian	Congress 4-H Power	
Dairy/Dairy Showmanshi old as of January 1 of cu	Entries in this class:5		
1202	McDonnell, Emma	Springville Country Club	
902	Froelich, Hannah	Buckeye Bunch	
1032	Foxx, Carter	Springville Country Club	
1165	Reed, Jaycee	Wrangler Kids	
704	Stoll, Noah	Smithie Whiz Kids	
Dairy/Dairy Showmanshi	p/06: 12 years old as of January 1	of current year	Entries in this class:10
587	Burchett, Brielle	Madisonburg Pioneers	
1038	Compston, Jacob	Apple Creek Wide Awake	
626	Ellerbrock, Landon	Ewenique Critters	
599	Indorf, Bryson	Buckeye Bunch	
1385	McLaughlin, Haley	Ewenique Critters	
1092	Patterson, Kylie	Wayne County Hoof & Hide	
216	Rupp, Mya	Canaan Country Cousins	
555	Shold, Logan	Smithie Whiz Klds	
1244	Spreng, Noah	Springville Country Club	
257	Steiner, Truet	Milton Shamrocks	
	p/07: 11 years old as of January 1		Entries in this class:9
1007	Cherry, Jacelyn	Congress 4-H Power	0.000
857	Compston, Cadi	Apple Creek Wide Awake	
1075	Durstine, Lena	Apple Creek Wide Awake	
955	Kendle, Maverick	Smithville Simmer and Show	
1204	McDonnell, Taylor	Springville Country Club	
100	Rupp, Morganne	Canaan Country Cousins	
872	Shockey, Russell	Ewenique Critters	
1383	Sloan, Ray	Wrangler Kids	
1034	Taylor, Matthew	Canaan Country Cousins	
	p/08: 9 and 10 years old as of Janu	-	Entries in this class:9
759	Barnes , Kiersten	Wayne County Cousins	
232	Beery, Ezra	Milton Shamrocks	
1276	Bloomfield, Avalynn	Canaan Country Cousins	
1070	Durstine, Pierce	Apple Creek Wide Awake	
625	Ellerbrock, Cecilia	Ewenique Critters	
363	Froelich, Cooper	Buckeye Bunch	
1407	Leifheit, Easton	Country Strong	
956	Spreng, Callihan	Springville Country Club	
707	Stoll, Hannah	Smithle Whiz Kids	
	p/09: Beginners 8, 9 and 10 years		Entries in this class:7
Beginners 8, 9 and 10 ye	ars old - first year showing - Show	Class 1	Littles III tills Class./

Page 2 of 3 in this class

Exhibitor Number	Exhibitor Name	Club	Placing	
1388	McLaughlin, Vayda	Ewenique Critters		
859	Compston, Owen	Apple Creek Wide Awake		
436	Ostarchvic, Avery	Dalton-Kidron Big 4		
1051	Taylor, Luke	Canaan Country Cousins		
418	Deem, Law	Springville Cowpokes		
871	Shockey, Ryan	Ewenique Critters		
470	Warren, Blaine	Clinton Lads & Lassies		
Dairy/Dairy Showmanship/09: Beginners 8, 9 and 10 years old - first year showing/09.02: Beginners 8, 9 and 10 years old - first year showing - Show Class 2				Entries in this class:7
219	Raber, Caroline	Springville Cowpokes		
445	Rupp, Austin	Milton Shamrocks		
1203	McDonnell, Henry	Springville Country Club		
556	Shold, Natalie	Smithie Whiz Kids		
533	Ramsier, Benjamin	Canaan Country Cousins		
1382	Sloan, Joseph	Wrangler Kids		
227	Rupp, Scarlett	Canaan Country Cousins		